

7 Aug 2017

## **FCC Original Grantee Authorization**

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSIONS Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD21046

Re: Change of Identification Authorization

Amimon Ltd. original FCC ID: VQSAMNKHIN1

Original approval date: 21 Oct 2015

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter grants authorization for representatives of ARRI to apply to the FCC to file a change in identification as specified under 47CFR2.933 of the FCC rules.

All Information under Amimon long-term confidentiality request under the FCC ID file shall remain withheld from ARRI and public review also under the new FCC ID.

This authorization applies to Product FCC ID: VQSAMNKHIN1

We are aware that ARRI intends to market the above referenced product under their own FCC ID: Y7N-AVTS35253

Sincerely yours,

Arik Israel AMIMON Ltd

Position: RF and Certification Manager

Signature: \_